504265573 03/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4312253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY	03/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL JUSTIN CONSULTING
Street Address:	8501 AMBER OAK DRIVE
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7632575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)797-7999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4357970641

Email: paralegal@usu.edu
Correspondent Name: LILLY STONECIPHER
Address Line 1: 1465 OLD MAIN HILL
Address Line 4: LOGAN, UTAH 84322

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILLY STONECIPHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lilly Stonecipher/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3.08.17 Assignment for USPTO#page1.tif source=3.08.17 Assignment for USPTO#page2.tif

PATENT 504265573 REEL: 041532 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY, a state chartered institution of higher education, having a business address of 1465 Old Main Hill, Logan, UT 84322 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,632,575 ("Patent '575"), as recorded on March 3, 2017 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 041466/0540; and

WHEREAS, DANIEL JUSTIN CONSULTING, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a sole proprietorship consulting company in Orange County Florida having a mailing address of 8501 Amber Oak Drive, Orlando Florida 32817 has obtained the entire right, title, and interest in the same in a previous agreement and is desirous to record this assignment with the United State Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant and assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under Patent '575, any patent that reissues from Patent '575, and any reexamination certificate for Patent '575; including, without limitation, rights to the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, all rights of priority and renewals, all rights to sue and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, unlawful imitation or other violation thereof or conflict therewith, and the right to prosecute and maintain Patent '575 throughout the world, that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter arising or in effect, for Assignee's (or its successors', assigns' or legal representatives') own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all rights to collect royalties and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, who is duly authorized to issue any Letters Patent on said

Page 1 of 2 TTS tmpl 02.09.17

invention, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, recognize and record that Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the inventions listed above, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are, or may be, granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request in order to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications; cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in executing all other lawful documents pertaining to the inventions listed above; and producing evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuance, extension, and infringement proceedings involving the inventions listed above.

Assignor represents that it has not transferred, licensed or otherwise granted any rights of any kind in the invention(s), to any other party.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Mark R. McLellan Vice President for Research Utah State University

TTS tmpf 02.09.17